

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8091/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2011 in WP No. 2872/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

MAHESH CHANDRA VERMA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment  
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8102 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment  
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 9587 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Ram Sharma

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. S. Chandrashekhar, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Singh ,Adv  
Mr. Vikas K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vikram Singh, Adv.

Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the High Court of  
Jharkhand assures us that unserved private respondents  
would be served and/or they would be informed about the

pendency of these cases in this Court and also that they are being taken up for final hearing on Wednesday, the 4th May, 2011.

Pleadings, in the meantime, shall be completed by the parties. We make it clear that no further time for the purpose will be granted to any of the parties.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
Court Master

(RENU DIWAN)  
Court Master