

respondents. According to him, the case is now ready for hearing. Let the affidavit to that extent be filed in the Registry during the course of the day. The Registry shall also verify and submit an office report within this week.

Let these matters be re-notified on 21.7.2011.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER