

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8091/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2011 in WP No. 2872/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

MAHESH CHANDRA VERMA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment  
and permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim  
relief and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8102 of 2011  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment  
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 9587 of 2011  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vikram Singh, Adv.  
  
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.  
  
Mr. Shiv Ram Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Kumar, Adv.  
  
Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Anil K. Jha ,Adv  
Mr. T.N. Singh ,Adv  
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar ,Adv  
Mr. Rajeev Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on Tuesday, the 9th August, 2011.

Court Master

Court Master