

I.A. NO. 6 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8091/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2011 in WP No. 2872/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

MAHESH CHANDRA VERMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for directions)

Date: 17/11/2011 This Petition was mentioned for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

Ms. Sweety Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Anil Kr. Jha, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up on November 21, 2011 in list of Mentioning Matters.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master