

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 6 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8091/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2011 in WP No. 2872/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

MAHESH CHANDRA VERMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 21/11/2011 This Petition was taken up on Mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv. (NP)

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner and counsel for the High Court are present. The relief claimed by the applicant in this IA concerns the State of Jharkhand, whose counsel is not present.

....2/-

: 2 :

Put up on November 25, 2011 in the List of 'Mentioning matters'.

In case on that date also no one appears for the State of Jharkhand, the Court may pass appropriate orders on the basis of the averments made in the application.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master